## Prafulla Chandra College

NAAC REACCREDITED
(Formerly City College Commerce Dept.
South Kolkata Evening)
(An ISO 50001, 14001 & 9001 Certified College)



**Ph. No**. 9874820900/9007297534 23/49, Gariahat Road, Kolkata-700029

Email:

www.prafullachandracollege.ac. in

Ref. No.:\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Date:28.04.2025

**NOTICE** 

The Women Development Cell of Heramba Chandra College and the Women's Cell of Prafulla Chandra College, in collaboration with the IQACs of the respective colleges, are jointly organizing a **One-Day Workshop** on "Women in Entrepreneurship: Student Startups Shaping the Future"— an initiative to share inspiring stories and spark new ideas! The workshop will be held on **02.05.2025** at **12:30** PM in the College Auditorium.

All students are encouraged to participate and make the most of this opportunity to learn from successful women entrepreneurs and ignite their entrepreneurial spirit. Interested students are also requested to fill out the registration form using the following link:

https://forms.gle/GPg8VnvCKfiiKC3s5

Anuradha Mazumder

Ameradha Majundere

Convenor

Women's Cell

Prafulla Chandra College

N.B: Students must write the name of the college within brackets (PCC) by the side of their own names while filling in the form.